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Commonwealth of Kentucky  Department of Insurance  500 MERO Street  P.O. Box 517  Frankfort, KY  40602 

502-564-6082  FAX 502-564-4604

LIST OF APPROVED CUSTODIAN BANKS

1. THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST CO. N.A.
4965 U.S. Highway 42, Suite 1000
Louisville, KY  40222 
Contact Person:  Bart Trindeitmar 
(502) 566-6903   FAX (502) 566-6955
Bart.trindeitmar@bnymellon.com

2. BRANCH BANKING & TRUST CO.
P.O. Box 1101
Louisville, KY 40201 
Contact Person:  Kathy LaPlant 
(502) 562-6932   FAX (502) 562-6959
KLaPlant@BBandT.com

3. THE CECILIAN BANK
(accepting only deposits
from current customers)

1808 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 
Contact Person:  Greg Pawley 
(270) 737-1593   FAX (270) 737-6391

4. CENTRAL BANK AND TRUST CO.
Trust Division
P.O. 1360 
Lexington, KY 40588-1360 
Contact Person:  Shelia Parks 
(859) 253-6249   FAX (859) 253-6244
sparks@centralbank.com

5. COMMONWEALTH BANK & TRUST CO.
(formerly Shelby County Trust Bank)

4350 Brownsboro Road, Suite 210 
Louisville, KY  40207 
Contact Person:  Patricia Hayes 
(502) 259-2527   FAX (502) 259-1500
patricia.hayes@cbandt.com

6. UNITED BANK & CAPITAL TRUST CO.
P.O. Box 309
Frankfort, KY  40602 
Contact Person:  Cindy Collins 
(502) 227-1611   FAX (502) 227-1629
Cindy.collins@unitedbankky.com

7. THE  FIFTH THIRD BANK OF KENTUCKY, INC.
401 South 4th Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Contact Person:  LouAnn Atlas 
(502) 562-5254   FAX (502) 562-5540
LouAnn.Atlas@53.com

8. JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, NA
(accepting only domestic insurers)

500 Stanton Christiana Rd., 2nd Floor 
NCC5/Mail Code DE3-4211 
Newark, DE 19713 
Contact Person:  Anthony Cosgrove/Collateral Team 
(302) 455-3925
Anthony.j.cosgrove@jpmchase.com

9. PNC BANK, NA
Mail Stop: K1-K201-06-3
101 S. Fifth St  
Louisville, KY  40202-3103 
502 581-4091  FAX (502) 581-3973 
Contact:  Ruby Gibson 
Ruby.gibson@pnc.com 

10. FIELD AND MAIN BANK
140 N. Main Street
Henderson, KY  42420 
Contact Person:  Frank Lewis 
(270) 831-1511 Fax (270) 831-1599
FLewis@fieldandmain.com

11. US BANK
1 Financial Square
Louisville, KY  40202 
Contact Person:  Chuck Lush 
(502) 562-6436   FAX (502) 562-6371
charles.lush@usbank.com
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12. Community Trust & Investment Company
100 East Vine Street, Suite 501 
Lexington, KY 40507 
Contact: Andy Waters 
(859) 389-5315  FAX (859) 255-2805
Watersan@ctbi.com

13. Stock Yards Bank & Trust
1040 East Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40206 
Contact: Craig Bradley 
(502) 625-2564
Craig.Bradley@SYB.com


